Plus: Repositioned Assets   0 17,610

Total Cash Income   5,264,442 5,294,204

Less: Income Taxes   1,732,415 1,687,379

Net Cash Flow Before Expenses   3,532,027 3,606,825

Less: Investment Expenses   69,360 290,391

Less: Other Expenses   2,184,605 2,260,859

Net Cash Flow   1,278,062 1,055,575

CASH FLOW INCREASE (DECREASE) $ -222,488

RETIREMENT PLANS

Projected Value Of Retirement Plans   393,447 393,447

RETIREMENT PLAN VALUE INCREASE (DECREASE) $ 0

NET WORTH

Net Worth   3,749,165 5,848,180

NET WORTH INCREASE (DECREASE) $ 2,099,016

PROFORMA INVESTMENT PERFORMANCE - NOT GUARANTEED

Total New Investments Made Through 2020 241,031

Less: Tax Savings   45,036
OUT-OF-POCKET COST OF INVESTMENTS THROUGH 2020 195,996

PROFORMA VALUE OF NEW INVESTMENTS IN 2020 2,410,552

PROPOSED PLAN EFFECTS
For

John and Mary Demo

66

CASH FLOW EFFECTS

Year 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 Total

Plan Tax Savings -1,174 64 335 634 1,016 876
Repositioned Assets 7,610 10,000 0 0 0 17,610
New Invest. Cash Flow 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Investments 120,000 20,019 20,044 20,069 5,075 185,206

Out-Of-Pocket 121,174 19,955 19,708 19,435 4,059 184,331

New Investment Value 101,250 138,331 181,000 230,093 269,682

PROPOSED PLAN EFFECTS
For

John and Mary Demo

67

TAX EFFECTS
Year 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 Total

Present Taxes Due 93,583 48,617 52,079 55,932 62,000 312,212
Proposed Taxes Due 94,758 48,553 51,744 55,298 60,984 311,337
Proposed Taxes Saved -1,174 64 335 634 1,016 876
Annual Tax Savings -1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Tax Savings Efficiency -1% 0% 2% 3% 20%

IF INVESTMENT RETURN IS: Modified IRR Total Value
   Is In 2005 Is
( 5% Safe Rate)

Tax Savings + New Investment Value
+ New Investment Cash Flow 10.95% $ 270,381

Total Present Tax Liability $ 312,212
Total Proposed Tax Liability -   311,337
Total Taxes Saved For Period $ 876 =  0.28% Of Present Tax Liability

Total Taxes Saved For Period $ 876
   Divided by --------- =  0.47% Tax Savings Efficiency
Total New Investment Cost   185,206

CAUTION!
The achievement of any financial forecast may be affected by fluctuating economic conditions and is dependent on